23 LC 127 0358

House Resolution 658

By: Representatives Carson of the 46th, Knight of the 134th, and Wilkerson of the 38th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Debbie Thaw; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Debbie Thaw currently serves as chair of The Georgia Society of Certified
- 3 Public Accountants (GSCPA) Board of Directors for the 2022-2023 Fiscal Year; and
- 4 WHEREAS, an active member of GSCPA for 41 years, she served as president of The
- 5 Educational Foundation as well as part of multiple society committees, task forces, and the
- 6 GSCPA Board of Directors prior to her election as chair; and
- 7 WHEREAS, a highly qualified business professional, Debbie is a Certified Public
- 8 Accountant, Chartered Global Management Accountant, and partner at Thaw & Company,
- 9 PC, CPA, which she owns alongside her husband, Darrell; and
- 10 WHEREAS, this distinguished gentlewoman exhibits a community-driven leadership style
- and contains broad knowledge and foresight that has led the society toward prosperous
- 12 growth and development; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.

23 LC 127 0358

15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 16 the members of this body recognize and commend Debbie Thaw and extend best wishes for
- 17 continued success.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 19 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 20 Debbie Thaw.